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The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are only subject to change if
further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable or that tM7a b on inaccurate information,
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DMJM,/ Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson ”59\/
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Reply To: 3 Phoenix, Arizona 35014 4731 North Fifteenth Street 602-264-1397
O Albuquerque, N 87109 4033 Montgomery Blvd. N.E. 505-331-1308
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
TO: _Cityoof Albugueraue
Municipal Development Dept. DATE! 1/20/84 [(BOSECTIN:
Engineering Divésion- g tion  |PROJECT:

Portion of Eubank Village Shpg Cntr.

ATTN:H Billv Goolsby Drainage Paln J
WE TRANSMIT:
(41 herewith ( ) under separate cover via
( ) in accordance with your request
FOR YOUR:
( ) approval ( ) distribution to parties ( ) information
( N review & comment ( ) record
( use ()
THE FOLLOWING:
(%) prints ( ) copy of letter ( ) change order
( ) originals ( ) specifications ( ) calculations
( ) shop drawings ()
Copies | Dwg. No. DESCRIPTION en
2 Portion of Eubakk Village Shoppina Center Drainage Pddn
Action Code A. REVIEWED D. ,R.EJ_E(ETED
B. REVIEWED AS NOTED E. See/
/ 1/ ;Li
C. REVISE & RESUBMIT e o 'l
u” . ;’\"";0 ‘J.‘ {
REMARKS: // I )L}{ . 1924 )
HYDQ,-U:E EYims: L/ ":vl
CCY or Cric
f ; If enclosures are not as noted,
COPIES TO: — please inform us immediately.

SIGNED:




INFORMATION SHEET

Portion of Eubank Village

Shopping Center TYPE OF SUBMITTAL Drainage Plan

PROJECT TITLE
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO._J-21 CITY ADDRESS_18u0 Blk on Eubank Ave.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Portion of Eubank Shpg Cntr NE 1/4 Section 1C, TION R-4-E, NMPM

ENGINEERING FIRM DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, AndersonCONTACT__ Jean J. Bordenave
ADDRESS 4055 Montgomery Blvd.NE PHONE 881-1808

OWNER Bill Buckley & Associates CONTACT Bill Buckley
ADDRESS 740 San Mateo HE, Buite B PHONF 255-9196
ARCHITECT > ; CONTACT,

ADDRESS L PHONE

SURVEYOR DMJIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson :_CONTACT__ Jean J. Bordenave
ADDRESS 4055 Montgomery Blvd. NE . PHONE ‘. 881-1808

CONTRACTOR == ___CONTACT_ .

ADDRESS . PHONC

DATE SUBMITTED 1/20/84

By MPGID«‘L




City of Albuquergue
P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

February 7, 1984

Mr. Jake Bordenave
DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
4055 Montgomery Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

REF: GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR A PORTION OF EUBANK VILLAGE SHOPFING
CENTFR (J21-D18) RECEIVED JANUARY 20, 1984

Dear Mr. Dordenave:

I have reviewed the above referenced submittal and forward the following
comments:

Lo == - L
o

2. Discussion as to flood hazard has not been addressed.

3. An Eiosion Coatrol !'lan will have to bc provided in the planc
for the period of conslruction., °

4, The hvdrology and hydreulics have not been addressed for the
sidewalk culvert at the northwest corner of the site.

5. How does the swale to the north work? Do the berms pond water?
If so, at *nat depth and is there a chance L will apill uver lato
Indian School R/W? .

6. Where does the flow go when it goes through the two (2) foot
drainage easement? What is the outfall?

7. The watersurface through this easement will be at a depth up on
the wall of the carpet business building as proporad. Either
the grade will need re-adjusting or the wall will need to be
waterproofed to prevent damage to that structure.

8. The plan indicates some top of wall elevations along the south
boundary. Is this wall existing or is it to be constructed?

9. Are the elevations for the alley associated with City approved

alley. grades? Has c¢oy of this alley been vacated such that the
grades are not of concern? =

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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Jake Bordenave
February 7, 1984
Page -2-

10. Please provide this department with a copy of the recorded ease-
ment and show its limits on the plam.

11. It is indicated on the plan that a detail of the four (4) inch
outlet pipe is shown; however, I cannot find that detail.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this review, please con-
tact me at 766-7644.

B il b

Billy oolsby, PE
City/Lounty ¥lood Plain Administrator

BJG:mrk




DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

February 10, 1984
City of Albugquerque, Hydrology
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103 9 %
{ o
? Attn: Mr. Billy Goolsby S 21

| Re: The Drainage Plan for Portion of Eubank Village Shopping Center
| DMOM JOB #4620-03-01

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a revised Drainage Plan and our answers to your comments
of February 7, 1984 , in the same order as written:

1) The Pian has been signed.

2) The proposed improvement is not in the flood zone area.

3) An Erosion Control Plan has beer provided.

4) A runoff o’ 0.22 cfs would outlet to Indian School Rexd. The 12° sidewalk
culvert is sufficient to carry this Q.

5) The swale carries runoff to the sidewalk culvert. The berm ponds the water.
The water will never spill to Indian School Road.(See section E-E and com-
putations.)

6) The flow of 0.34 cfs goes into a existing 32' drainage easement, goes west-
erly and into an existing inlet on Eubank Ave.

7) The existing elevations along the 2' easement shows that the existing pave-
ment is banked to the west. MWater will go along the side of the curb.

8) This is a proposed wall for this project. It has been indicated on plan.

9) The alley southeast of our improvement is presently paved. The existing
contours on the alley east of our proposed project is sloping southwesterly
and runoff presently drains to adjacant properties. By improving this alley
on our side, we feel that it does not warrant City approved grades. A runoff
of '0.24 cfs only is being diverted to Indian School Road.

10) A copy of the 2' drainage easement granted is attached.

M EREIIE R
1= \I

B101944 it
% /
» . % 11
i ==
DRS Y SECTIO
A o Sulte A Planning
Daniel, Mann, Johnson, & Mendenhall 4055 Montgomery Boulevard N.E. Englneerio
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 crloctid]
Telephone: S05/851-1808 Systems

Economics




Page 2

11) It has been incorporated.

Your review of the revised plan and comments is appreciated.
Sincerely,
Jean J. Bordenave, P.E.

JUB/ccl
Attachments

DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson




City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

February 13, 1984

Mr. Jake Bordenave

DMIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

4055 Montgomery Boulevard NE Suite A
Albuquerque, NM 87109

REF: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PORTION OF EUBANK VILLAGE SHOPPING
CENTER (J21-D18) RECEIVED FEBRUARY 10, 1984

Dear Mr. Bordenave:

The above referenced plan, dated February 9, 1984, is approved.

Please attach a copy of this plan along with the appropriate

approved "Construction Within Public R/W" document to the plan set

prior to issuance of the building permit.

1f I can be of further assistance, pleasc do not hesitate to contact

me.
Yours truly,
Bil]:r%uolsby »\PE
City/County Flood Plain Admin.
BJG:mrk
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SISy
PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT

between \ €&t . % Pul E. Hed

THIS AGREEMENT made and executed this_j#Zday of Jictwmtbic , 1983 , by and
$ ¢ owner of Lot B of the Eubank Village
Shopping Center, City of NEuqﬁtrque Bernalillo County, New Mexico, hereinafter

called the Grantors and_L.A. Tea/ j& owner of Portion of Eubank
Village Shopping Center as detined by plat filed with the County Clerk of
Sernaiiiio county, New Fexicu on June 30, 1578, in Volume: A8, Fuliuv: 223 and

{ hereinafter called the Grantee.

| WITNESSETH, Lhal Tur guud and vaiuablie cons iderations, Lhe receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby convey a permaneni surface drainage

| caseenl o the Grantec together with the right to eater ths property to constiuct,’

\ inspect and maintain the easement for drainage purposes.

LAND AFFECTED by Lhe yrani uf ihis easenent is lucaied in the City of Albuqueigus,

ounty nf Repnaiillo and State of New Mexico and is more pariicyjariy daseribed

as foilows:

of the Eubank Village
Shopping Center (as shewn on an unfiled piat prepared by D.7. Morricon,
N.M.L.S. #1010) being two feet in.width or the wes wall of Lhe =xisLiny
building, whichever is less. ¥

A strip along the entire westerly property line of Lot B

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said right and easement for drainage purposes, unto Granfee
it's succassors and assigns for so long as said easement shall not be abandoned for
drainage uses. i c

The Grantors do hereby covenant with Grantee that- they are lawfully seized and
possessed of the real estate described above and that they have a good and Tawfui
right to grant the easement described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties '.1aye set their hands and seals this /44, day of
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-+ ppodect TiTLE _ Office Bldg. Tvpe 0F sugniTTAL  Record Drawing
. 018 g de
20NE ATLAS PAGE NO. -p1- C1TY ARDRISS 10010 Indfan School Rd. NE

LZGAL DESCRIPTION _ portion of Eubank Shopping Center

ENGINEERING FIRM __ DMIM/Adam,Hamlyn,AnderscdpONTACT Jean J. Bordenave

ADDRESS 5700 Harper I, NE, Suite 280 pione __ 822-7955

OWNER Tony Trijillo ) CONTACT

ADDRES3 10010 Indian School Rd. NE PHONE

acuitecT _ B11 Buckley & Associates coNTACT _ 255-9196
ADDRESS 3625 Central Ave. NE __ PHONE
SURVEYOR  DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson CONTACT Jean J. Bordenave _
" ADDRESS _5700 Harper Dr. NE,Suite 280 PHONE 822-7955 o
| CONTRACTOR Unknown i CONTACT
i ADDRESS . PHONE

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

X YES
N
T COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED

NLEASC CHECK TYPL OF APPROVAL EAPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL®

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPRUVAL
MENT PLAN APPROYVAL

OYAL

X
T ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) il
. SEP 061984 \\_X\
DATE 35U \N

||

SMLITIE0: _ Sept, 6, 1984

CTION
av: ‘gm M‘ﬁ_ - HYDROLOGY SE
Jeah J. Bordenave
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" PROJECT TiTLE Office Bldg. TYPE OF SUSMITTAL _ Record Drawing

8 wedary,
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NC. J-Zl_DCIT\ L}(C’:‘ZJRES: 10010 Indian School Rd. NE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Portion of Eubank Shopping Center

ENGINEERING FIRM  OMJIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Andersppyract Jean J. Bordenave
ADDRESS 5_7@ Harperjr. NE_ W PHONE 822-7955 3 ﬂ
OWNER Tony Trilillo CONTACT _ Tony Trijillo
ADDRESS PHONE 293-5453
ARCHITECT Bill Buckley CONTACT Bill Buckley
oFzs 3625 Central Ave. NE _ cmOnE _ 255-9196 :
sURvZYOR _DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson CONTACT W.T. Richards -
appeess 5700 Harper Dr. NE PHONE 822-7955
conTRACTOR _ UNKNOWN CONTACT
ADDRESS __ PHONE

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
__ X YES
NO
~_ COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED
PLEASE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL EXPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S1TE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)




City of Albugquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 768-7644

September 18, 1984

Mr. Jean J. Bordenave
DMJIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
5700 Harper Drive, N.E.
Albuguerque, NewiMexico- 87109

RE: CERTIFICATION FOR PORTION OF EUBANK VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER °
(J21-D18) RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 17, 1984

Dear Jake:

Based on the information provided on your September 17, 1984 submittal,
certification for the above referenced damage plan is acceptable.

If you have any questions, feel free to call me at 766-7644.
i Sincerely,
/ga/mﬂj M 0'7—74’

Bernie J. Montoya, C.E.
Hydrologic Engineering Technician

BJM/bm

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E, City Engineer ENGINEERING DIViSION Telephona (505) 766-7467

St AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPIOYER o
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- DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY
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NOTICE'TO CONTRACTOR

1. An excavation/construction permit-will be reguired before leginning any
work within City right-of-way. An approved copy of these plans nust be
submitted at the time of application for this permit

2. All work detailed on these plans to be pexfoumed, except as otheiwise
stated or provided hereon, shall be constructed in accordance with
n ~ e 2

B oA coarracs b, 5.
3. Two working days prior to any cxcavation, cenlractor nust contact Line |
. Locating Service; 765-1234, for location-of existing viilitdi

4. Prior to construction, the contractor shali excavats anc verify the
horizontal and vertical locations of all cbstiuctions. Should a confllict
exist, the contractor shall notify the engine:r so that the conflict can

be resolved with a minimum amount of delay.
; ! Arrergl
5. Backfill compaction shall be saccording to _ Es«eEMTiad

street use. 25 Ol ﬂwu.-

el e B S e

APPROVALS | NAME DATE |TITLE /00/0 BLock-inbmh schoot £0. M

SIDEWALK CHIVERT - POETION OF
A.C.E./DESIGN (T TY] rupaii SHoprNe CENTES

9

sk
INSPECTOR I [ 5"/31/«4 PERMIT NG, VAR
ace/reo  NAXNWKVW\owoa, [@iWisieer / or 2 no 82




CliY OF ALBUQUERQUL

DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF -WAY
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